FORM PTO-1885	MRD	RECO	02-	03-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings	ŽINAM (IIII IANA OTVERNAM ARKAMI INDI)	HI INN	Hiji H		▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the H		aı	100	956450	iginal documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of	09-09-1998		15 6		s of receiving party(les):	
Helle:	J.S. Patent & ThtOfc/TM Mail Fi	RoptDt#5∞ /	ं १	Name: The N	North Face, Inc.	
			SEP 0 - 1996	\cap	,	144 °
	9-9-98	\int_{3}^{∞}	i.	Milleriai Modiess.		
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🖸 Yes	Que est	:×		<u> </u>
3. Nature of conv	eyance:			· * 		7 3
☐ Assignmen	nt	☐ Merger		Street Address: _	2013 Faration I	rive
D Security Ac	greement	Change	of Name		80	11 3 S
KK Other <u>Re</u>	elease of Li	en		City: San Lea	ndro State: 🖰 A	(IP 945 77
Execution Date: 9/2/98				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No		
4. Application nur	nber(s) or patent nu	imber(s):				
If this document	is being filed togethe	er with a new a	application, the	e execution date of the a	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Palent No.(s)		
Alt de la company						
Mijustment date: 02/02/1999 IMBUYEH 09/25/1998 TTUM11 00000238 5090604 02 FCs630 —25.00 DD				(see att	acned)	: .
	EJ.	.00 (1)				
Additional nuritibers attached? (2 Vys. O No.						
concerning doc	ress of party to who current should be m fford (hance	iailed:	dence	6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents invol	ved 2
			اا ا			
Internal Address: Patricia Del Rio, LA				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00		
02/02/1999 INGUYEN 00000223 5090604				XX Enclosed		
01 FC:581	40.	00 DP		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address	l New Yor	k Plaza		8. Deposit account i	number:	
Chy: New	York Stat	e: NY ZIP	10004	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page If paying by	deposit account)
	00000238 5090604		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581		00 OP \		141		
9. Statement and	25.(So de				
	ny knowledge and b	elief, the fore	going inform A	ation is true and correc	ct and any attached copy l	s a true copy
B. Ap i	Brady		W ND	nd Kradu	9/8/98	:
	Person Signing		14 11	Signature Total numbers	9 / 8 / 9 8 Date of pages comprising cover sheet	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0952



SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF LIEN ON PATENTS

 Patent No.
 Date Issued

 5,090,604
 02/25/92

 5,197,504
 03/30/93



WHEREAS, by a certain Assignment for Security (Patents) (the "Assignment") dated as of June 7, 1994 by The North Face, Inc. ("Debtor") to Heller Financial, Inc., which Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 1995 on reel 7417 frame 0249, Debtor granted to Heller Financial, Inc. a security interest in and lien on those parents and patent applications owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Heller Financial, Inc. desires to release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Heller Financial, Inc. does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to Debtor all right, title and interest of Heller Financial, Inc. in and to such patents and patent applications.

Dated: September 2, 1998

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

By: 200 400



SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF LIEN ON PATENTS

Patent No. Date Issued

5,090,604 02/25/92

5,197,504 03/30/93

N21910 2 2 - 1 / 5080 000 000/61: 2 119/12:17 86 10 00 10 00

ENGROUSE ON 61: 2 13 / 2 1 1 86 1 2 80 NOW RECORDED: 09/09/198 REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0955